FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	(INDICA CONT.	11-21-2000		Patent an	RTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼	C20000190	, ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of. 1015226	86	attached origi	inal documents or c		
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name a	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
Benjamin T. Greene	N.10.16.00	-	ALSTOM Power		88719 8719	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗔 No				9/50	
3. Nature of conveyance:			·		<u> </u>	
XXX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: Huller	nbergweg 393-3	95	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other		City: _11	101CS Amstero	dam State: XXXXX	erlands ZIPX XXXXXXX	
Execution Date: October 13, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed toge	, ,	ne execution da	ite of the applicat	ion is: October	13, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	• •			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Russell W. Warr	mailed:			ns and patents invo		
Internal Address:		7 Total fe	e (37 CFR 3 41)	: \$ 40	0.00	
ALSTOM Power Inc.		_				
AESTON TOWER THE.		Enci	osed			
0000 D	1:11 D- 1	XXX Auth	orized to be cha	irged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 2000 Day H		8. Deposit	account number			
	`		03-257			
City: <u>Windsor</u> S	tate: CT ZIP: 06095		uplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by	deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true a	and correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy	
Russell W. Warnock Name of Person Signing	Rumble	Www. Signature	^	October 1		
Page 1 of 1		Total	al number of pages	comprising cover shee	e 1	
OMB No. (:651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			DEEL 64	PATENT	- 0000	

REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <i>Benjamin T. Greene</i> , citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Hale Road, Enfield, Connecticut 06082, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <i>CURVED BLADE BY-PASS DAMPER WITH FLOW CONTROL</i> , for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the
WHEREAS, ALSTOM Power N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, and having an office at Hullenbergweg 393-395, 1101CS Amsterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions contained therein and all Letters Patent which may be issued for said inventions;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Benjamin T. Greene , do hereby sell and assign to ALSTOM Power N.V. , its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and in and to all Letters Patent or the United States which may be granted therefor on the above application or any divisions continuations or renewals thereof, and any reissues of said Letters Patent; and I further hereby sell and assign to ALSTOM Power N.V. , its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue in foreign countries on said inventions together with the right to apply for patents in foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. And I agree to execute any foreign applications and to sign any papers necessary for securing or maintaining patents on said inventions in foreign countries; and
I do hereby covenant that I have the right to convey the said entire right, title and interest herein conveyed and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and
I agree to sign all necessary papers, give all necessary information, and testify in any judicial or administrative proceedings, including proceedings in any patent office, but at no expense to me, and to do everything in my power to aid ALSTOM Power N.V. to secure and maintain patent protection on said inventions.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at <u>Windsor</u> , <u>CT</u> this <u>/3</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2000.
Rund Witness Barje T. Leave Benjamin T. Greene
Witness Benjamin T. Greene

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/16/2000 REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0289